Apply leadership and advocacy principles to collaboratively address complex 

issues in a diverse healthcare environment. 

POLICIES AND PROCEDURES  

I.  REQUIREMENTS FOR COMPLETION OF A BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING 

A. Graduation Requirements 
   1. Traditional students are required to complete one hundred twenty-four (124) 

credits for graduation. These 124 credits hours will include a minimum of 
forty-one (41) credits of general and elective courses, thirty-three (33) credits 
of prerequisite courses, and fifty (50) credits in the nursing major. 

2.  Post-baccalaureate students in the accelerated nursing program are required